

## Dairy Box The Classic Collection 162g

### Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from MILK), Glucose Syrup, Butterfat (from MILK), Humectant (Sorbitol), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), WHEAT Flour, Whole MILK Powder, Malted WHEAT Flour, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Powder, Concentrated Butter (from MILK), BARLEY Malt, Salt, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Invertase), Whey Protein (from MILK), Colour (Carminic Acid), Natural Vanilla Flavourings, Natural Orange Flavouring, Natural Flavourings, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 18% minimum

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, WHEAT**  
**MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, NUTS**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per 2 chocolates
Energy Values	2259 (KJ) / 541 (Kcal)	462 (KJ) / 111 (Kcal)
Fat	31.7g	6.5g
(of which Saturates)	17g	3.5g
Carbohydrate	56.4g	11.5g
(of which Sugars)	54.8g	11.2g
Fibre	1.5g	0.3g
Protein	6.8g	1.4g
Sodium		
Salt	0.19g	0.04g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Dairy Box  
EAN: 7613039691779  
Assorted milk chocolates.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient  
Storage Type: Store Cool and Dry

### Manufacturer Address

Contact us free  
[www.nestle.co.uk](http://www.nestle.co.uk)  
UK: 0800 604 604  
PO Box 203,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

ROI: 00800 6378 5385  
Nestlé Ireland,  
3030 Lake Drive,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.